

Office of the Corporate Secretary

February 6, 2013

MS. JANET A. ENCARNACION

Head, Disclosure Department The Philippine Stock Exchange, Inc. Philippine Stock Exchange Plaza Ayala Triangle, Ayala Avenue Makati City

Dear Ms. Encarnacion:

Pursuant to SEC 17.6, PSE Revised Disclosure Rules, we are submitting to your good office the attached monthly report on the number of stockholders owning one (1) boardlot each, as of January 31, 2013.

Please acknowledge receipt hereof.

Warm regards.

Very truly yours,

SERGIO F. APOSTOL
Corporate Secretary and Compliance Officer

Encl.: a/s

Manila

9 Mendiola Street, San Miguel, Manila Tel. No.: (632) 735-6861 to 71 Telefax: (632) 735-6860; 736-8857 E-mail: ceuadmission@ceu.edu.ph

Makati

 258 Sen. Gil Puyat Ave., Makati City Tel. Nos.: (632) 843-0300; 889-7491 Telefax: (632) 889-8169

103 Esteban St., Legaspi Village, Makati City Tel. Nos.: (632) 893-2461; 893-2464; 841-0229 E-mail: papanlasigui@ceu.edu.ph

Malolos

KM. 44 Mc Arthur Highway, Malolos, Bulacan Tel. Nos.: (6344) 662-8439; 662-4779 Telefax: (6344) 791-6359 E-mail: imalvaro@ceu.edu.ph Granted Full Autonomy by the Commission on Higher Education (CHED)
 All programs accredited Levels III and II as certified by the Federation of Accrediting

As programs accredited Evens in and it as certified by the Federation of Accrediting Agencies of the Philippines (FAAP)

Philippine Quality Awards Recipient for Proficiency in Quality Management



February 1, 2013

Philippine Stock Exchange, Inc. Philippine Stock Exchange Plaza Ayala Triangle, Ayala Avenue Makati City 1226

Attention:

Ms. Janet Encarnacion

Head- Disclosure Department

Gentlemen:

In compliance with PSE Disclosure Rules Section 17.6 requiring monthly reporting on the number of shareholders owning at least one board lot each, we submit to you the following:

Date	Issuer	Board Lot	No. of Shareholders w/ one Board Lot each	Total Number of Stockholders
January 31, 2013	CENTRO ESCOLAR UNIVERSITY	100	1,051	1,063

Very truly yours,

PROFESSIONAL STOCK TRANSFER, INC. By:

LEONOR M. ROBLES Managing Consultant